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Title: 1) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Wesley Holbrook, Director of Revenue,
Grade 532E, $3,634.00 biweekly in the Div. of Revenue, effective July 6, 2020;
2) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Andrew Mains, Equipment Operator Sr.,
Grade 512N, $17.413 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective July 13, 2020;
3) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Russell Scott, Program Manager Sr.,
Grade 524E, $2,916.16 biweekly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective July 20, 2020;
4) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Adam Tackett, Safety Specialist, Grade
518N, $23.955 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective July 20, 2020;
5) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment New Hire of Reginald Lyons, Equipment
Operator Sr., Grade 512N, $16.751 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective July 6, 2020;
6) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment New Hire of Corey Barnett, Public Service
Worker Sr., Grade 509N, $15.056 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective July 6, 2020;
7) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment New Hire of Nolen Miller, Maintenance
Mechanic, Grade 515N, $19.283 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective July 20, 2020;
8) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment New Hire of Terrance Hicks, Resource
Recovery Operator, Grade 513N, $17.191 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective July 20,
2020;
9) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment New Hire of Irisbeidy Galvan, Child Care
Program Aide, Grade 508N, $13.392 hourly in the Div. of Family Services, effective July 6, 2020;
10) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment New Hire of Ashleigh Woolum, Child Care
Program Aide, Grade 508N, $13.359 hourly in the Div. of Family Services, effective July 6, 2020;
11) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment New Hire of Gregory Morton, Custodial
Worker, Grade 505N, $12.500 hourly in the Div. of Family Services, effective July 6, 2020;
12) Sworn Probationary Appointment of Raymond Miller, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $32.408
hourly in the Div. of Police, effective July 13, 2020;
13) Sworn Probationary Appointment of Brian Voll, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $32.408 hourly
in the Div. of Police, effective July 13, 2020;
14) Sworn Probationary Appointment of Brad Hawkins, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $32.408
hourly in the Div. of Police, effective July 13, 2020;
15) Classified Civil Service Reinstatement of Larry Hamilton, Treatment Plant Operator, Grade
515N, $21.410 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective July 6, 2020;
16) Classified Civil Service Temporary Appointment of Gary Grimes, Public Service Supervisor,
Grade 514N, $20.644 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective June 22, 2020;
17) Classified Civil Service Temporary Appointment of Kelsey Parry, Equipment Operator, Grade
510N, $15.809 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective July 13, 2020;
18) Termination of Mark Hutchens, Equipment Operator Sr., in the Div. of Streets and Roads,
effective June 2, 2020;
19) Resignation of Boris Minniefield, Equipment Operator, in the Dept.  of Parks and Recreation,
effective June 5, 2020;
20) Resignation of Edward King, Public Service Worker, in the Dept. of Parks and Recreation,
effective June 12, 2020;
21) Resignation of Tara Mills, Clinical Services Manager, in the Div. of Youth Services, effective
June 1, 2020;
22) Resignation of Robert Lewis, Resource Recovery Operator, in the Div. of Waste Management,
effective June 1, 2020;

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 7/24/2024Page 1 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


23)  Resignation of Ebonee Moorman, Corrections Officer, in the Div. of Community Corrections,
effective June 6, 2020;
24) Resignation of Brett Miracle, Corrections Officer, in the Div. of Community Corrections,
effective June 7, 2020;
25) Resignation of Phillip Walker, Equipment Operator Sr., in the Div. of Streets and Roads,
effective June 25, 2020;
26) Resignation of Robert Tucker, Public Service Supervisor, in the Dept. of Parks and
Recreation, effective June 12, 2020;
27) Resignation of Keria Lockett, Corrections Officer, in the Div. of Community Corrections,
effective June 18, 2020;
28) Resignation of Kyle Sieberts, Police Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective June 2, 2020;
29) Resignation of Jason Peavler, Corrections Officer, in the Div. of Community Corrections,
effective June 4, 2020; and,
30) Resignation of Gregory Gambrel, Corrections Officer, in the Div. of Community Corrections,
effective June 16, 2020.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Clerk - Communication for Mayor 7.7.20

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

1) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Wesley Holbrook, Director of Revenue, Grade 532E,
$3,634.00 biweekly in the Div. of Revenue, effective July 6, 2020;

2) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Andrew Mains, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade 512N,
$17.413 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective July 13, 2020;

3) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Russell Scott, Program Manager Sr., Grade 524E, $2,916.16
biweekly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective July 20, 2020;

4) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Adam Tackett, Safety Specialist, Grade 518N, $23.955 hourly
in the Div. of Waste Management, effective July 20, 2020;

5) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment New Hire of Reginald Lyons, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade
512N, $16.751 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective July 6, 2020;

6) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment New Hire of Corey Barnett, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade
509N, $15.056 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective July 6, 2020;

7) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment New Hire of Nolen Miller, Maintenance Mechanic, Grade
515N, $19.283 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective July 20, 2020;

8) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment New Hire of Terrance Hicks, Resource Recovery Operator,
Grade 513N, $17.191 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective July 20, 2020;

9) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment New Hire of Irisbeidy Galvan, Child Care Program Aide, Grade
508N, $13.392 hourly in the Div. of Family Services, effective July 6, 2020;

10) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment New Hire of Ashleigh Woolum, Child Care Program Aide, Grade
508N, $13.359 hourly in the Div. of Family Services, effective July 6, 2020;

11) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment New Hire of Gregory Morton, Custodial Worker, Grade 505N,
$12.500 hourly in the Div. of Family Services, effective July 6, 2020;

12) Sworn Probationary Appointment of Raymond Miller, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $32.408 hourly in the Div. of
Police, effective July 13, 2020;

13) Sworn Probationary Appointment of Brian Voll, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $32.408 hourly in the Div. of Police,
effective July 13, 2020;

14) Sworn Probationary Appointment of Brad Hawkins, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $32.408 hourly in the Div. of
Police, effective July 13, 2020;

15) Classified Civil Service Reinstatement of Larry Hamilton, Treatment Plant Operator, Grade 515N, $21.410 hourly
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in the Div. of Water Quality, effective July 6, 2020;
16) Classified Civil Service Temporary Appointment of Gary Grimes, Public Service Supervisor, Grade 514N, $20.644

hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective June 22, 2020;
17) Classified Civil Service Temporary Appointment of Kelsey Parry, Equipment Operator, Grade 510N, $15.809

hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective July 13, 2020;
18) Termination of Mark Hutchens, Equipment Operator Sr., in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective June 2, 2020;
19) Resignation of Boris Minniefield, Equipment Operator, in the Dept.  of Parks and Recreation, effective June 5,

2020;
20) Resignation of Edward King, Public Service Worker, in the Dept. of Parks and Recreation, effective June 12, 2020;
21) Resignation of Tara Mills, Clinical Services Manager, in the Div. of Youth Services, effective June 1, 2020;
22) Resignation of Robert Lewis, Resource Recovery Operator, in the Div. of Waste Management, effective June 1,

2020;
23)  Resignation of Ebonee Moorman, Corrections Officer, in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective June 6,

2020;
24) Resignation of Brett Miracle, Corrections Officer, in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective June 7, 2020;
25) Resignation of Phillip Walker, Equipment Operator Sr., in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective June 25, 2020;
26) Resignation of Robert Tucker, Public Service Supervisor, in the Dept. of Parks and Recreation, effective June 12,

2020;
27) Resignation of Keria Lockett, Corrections Officer, in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective June 18, 2020;
28) Resignation of Kyle Sieberts, Police Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective June 2, 2020;
29) Resignation of Jason Peavler, Corrections Officer, in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective June 4, 2020;

and,
30) Resignation of Gregory Gambrel, Corrections Officer, in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective June 16,

2020.
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